

অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি

Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati- 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in :: Tel:+91361-2526421

No. AIWTDS/ACCTS/112/2018/63

Date: 28.05.2019

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (REOI)

Additional State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS), invites REOI for engaging a Statutory Auditor for conducting the audit of the Project Financial Statement (PFS) of AIWTP as defined in the attached Terms of Reference. The audit will cover the period FY 2017-18 and 2018-19. Eligible interested firms may submit their Interest latest by 1400 hrs(IST) on 10.06.2019. Detailed REOI is available at Society website https://aiwtdsociety.in and <a href

(Sri Rahul Ch. Das, ACS)

I/c Additional State Project Director Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

Memo No. AIWTDS/ACCTS/112/2018/63 -A

Dated, Guwahati, the 28th May'2019

Copy to:

- 1. OSD to SPD, AIWTDS- For favour of information and kind appraisal to SPD.
- 2. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Assam: For publication of the above notice in one leading local English (preferably in the Assam Tribune).
- 3. The Director, IWT Assam- To publish the notice in the website http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in .
- 4. Webcom to publish this notice in the AIWTD Society website.
- 5. Office Notice Board.

I/c Additional State Project Director

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society